In accordance with
Rule 18 7 of the LIQO3
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016 and H H i
e R ey Notice of progress report in voluntary Companies House
192 of the Insol S
aatogs Wmdmg up
n, please
“ eshouse
05/12/2017 #197
COMPANIES HOUSE
n Company details
= Filling in this f
Company number | 0 ’F’?F’?EFE P:e:;gclgmp::teei;mtypescript orin
Company name in full | Comet Group Limited bold black capitals.
E Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) Neville Barry
Surname Kahn
E Liquidator's address
Building namelnumber| PO Box 810
Street | 66 Shoe Lane
Post town | London
County/Region |
e [E €[4 [A] [3W[A
Country
u Liquidator's name @
i @ Other liquidator
Full forename(s) Nicholas Guy Use this section to tell us about
Surname Edwards another liquidator.
Liquidator's address @
Building namelnumber| PO Box 810 @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street ‘ 66 Shoe Lane another liquidator.
Post town ‘ London
County/Region
Postcode EWFFEFFWW
Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Fram date

To date

Period of progress report
s [fa [20016
o2 [l [2lof1l7

- B

Progress report

The progress report is attached

BN

Sign and date

Liguidator's signature | Snaure J Y

Signature date

e X

B AR RRR[7

04/17 Version 1.0




£T0¢ 13qUSAON QL

‘uonenbadi jeyy yo (1)€
apd1dY Ul paulap se sbuipesrodd ulew ay} aJle asau) pue sandde gooz /9¥ET oN (D3) uoienbay [1ouno)

"Ajjedanas pue Apuiofl way)
Jo Jaye Aq siamod pue sapnp ‘sucndunj (e 1no Alded o) pasioyine ase Asu) eyl wiyuod siojepinbiq

uor oyl (L, 3V 243,.) ‘(papuswe se) 986T 19V ADUIA|OSUT Y] JO TET U01IDIS Jo sasodind ayj 404

*Sajep pue puejbul Ul SJURIUNODIY pPRJIHELD JO 2INMISUT 2U3 Aq siauociinoeld
A2uaAj0SU] SE JOB 03 )N 243 Ul PASUDDI| 248 202 JO SI2U0JIIoRId ADUIA|OSUT Pasu] |V

‘2102 1oquadas 7 pajep 42p4o 1ned Aq papwi] dnoan 3pwo) jo

Jojepinbil JUIOf B Se SEM pUuE d77 93110]90 wod) paaad sey uolburuied sawef Jaydoisiayd ‘£T0T 4303120
€ U0 uoijensiuiwpe ayl Jo uonessad buimojjoy pajiwii dnoan 3@WO) jo siojepinbiq ulor pajulodde asam
{..,s103epinbiq julog ayy,,) spiempa Ang sejoUdiN pue uojbuilied sswer Jaydoistiy) ‘uye) Aveg Ij1AaN

(,S9INY 9Y3.) 9T0Z S9Ny (salem B pue|bul)
AJUDA|OSUT 3U3 JO /8T 3|NY pue 986T 10V ADUDA|OSU]
Y+0T uo1308s 03 Juensind £10g 424030 Z 03
pouad yjuow T 9yj J0J SJ031padd 03 Jodaa ssauboud

uopuo (,Auedwo) auyy,)
193415 MaN 231 T

Mm_m__ohu“wﬂo 0/2 12210 palsisibay A—._O_HN—U_ n c__
558200 HoGUINN AUEHLIOD ui) pajiwng dnodo 32wo)

‘a3)0l2@



2102 saquiaaon 0F | (LUOREPINDY U1) PRI 6noiD 1awo3 | [eRuDpyLeD pue 318ad | 411 2310ed L1072 &

S9suadxa pue uonelsunway

SJ011P=.10 140 uonewlojut

uoiepinblj ay3l Jo ssauboud

sobessall A

S1UslU0D




L7102 /equsnon g | (Lonepinbif L) pEiiwry dnods 3aLioy | (2RUapyudd pue alealld | 411 aieRg L1027 @

sobessow Aoy @




13 £10Z J9quisaoN 0g | (UoRepmbN W) Payiur] dnoig J5WoD | (@iuapyuoD pue 218Ald | 477 8NI0lRa £107 O

‘SI03PBID PAINIISUN D) SPUBPIAIP Jayny
OU 20 [[1M 24341 'F/A8T G JO pUIPIAIP Led pagLDSald e pied Us3g 3ABY SJO)P2JD PaIndasuf .
‘[iNs Ul pied usaq SARY SICYIPSJD |BNUDIRJRd .

sydadsoad
‘Ing ur pred 34 30U (M SI0)PJD PaINDBS .

puspIaiq

"a4nsop J0) uopeledald Ul SJ1913BW 1 YA PUe slieye xel s,Auedwod syl apnpuod .
‘ssanddns Aued paiyl jsuiebe sunep pue uonediy 6uiobuo o) Buneal saeReW asieuld . sianew
‘BUIPUBISING UIBWRS ASY] 213UM SPUNYSl 31B4 SSOUISN( |RUL 19A0D3Y 6LIPLRISING

‘sjie3ap Jeypny o) g abed 01 J9jau ases|q "saa) UNod pue |eba| ‘s3sod sbeuo)s ‘sasy
,51usbe Jo dn epew ‘pouad rodes ayd Ul palundul USR] JABY ZTZ EE8TF 4O S1S00 Aved paiyL
‘SHie32p Jaymng Jo)
g1 2bed 0] usjas aseb|d "poliad 140dad 3Y] U] padindul usaq IARY £OP 0T F Jo SIuDwWLsINgsIiq .
"s|le3sp JaYUny Joj €T abed 03 Jaja1 3sedld ‘65T V8 TF
Bui|ejo) uoreIaUNWAL UMEID SABY M "Z9T /T2’ $F 03 Juawiulodde uno jo powsad 3yl Jog 53500
3wy (2303 Jno butbuug ‘powad podas 3y Bunnp £58'SHEF JO S1500 2W1) PLINDUI SARL B, -
‘Pa.INJUL S1S0D DLW} 0] S0UDIBJRL AQ POX)) UIDG SBY UOIIRISUNWSI N0 JO SISeq sy -

‘SjIRI3p 18y 1oy 11 o6ed 0] 1884 asea|d ‘Hed PaquUIssld a3
J0 1IN0 Spew sem /H£/1057F Bulielol UoINgUISIP @ pue paa.be 219m SB[ JOYPALD paInddsun
oM uonebnl yim pajeosse
$99) 1263 Jo JusWIsINgUIRL BudaRL ‘pollad YL UL SOT'6SEF PRAISDAI aaey ss0lepinbr Ayl . potsad Ji0dal
‘pouad ayy Uy PBAIRIAS UG SARY £+ 5T JO Spunjad $3ed SsaUIsNg Jayund . .wﬁ Bupnp
*polIad Y3 Ul paAladal 2.9Mm sialddns :o.umu_:c__.wsu
Aypied payy 1suiebe pajeniul swiep oy buneRl uoyiw £°£F Buleiol ssluow JUBSWIINRS . .uo m.mm._.mo..n

P6£E £00£ 02 (D) ¥+ 1PL

I3 W05 /AN/II03 aRa[op MMM

:3Sgam

E RSN EI O EI [ LR EV o)

w3

sjie}ap 1pejuo)

VME Y$D3 ‘uopuo

aueT a0Ys 99 ‘018 X0g Od

dT11 31i0[2Q

spaAemp3 >_..U SEJOYOLN

uyey Alieg sjj1AaN
Auedwio) ay)

jo si0jepinbiq jutor

sabessawl Aa)



£10Z JagwasaN pE | (UOREPINDI Ui} PaYiwIT dNoE 19O | [2NUBPLUOD pue 23eALd | 411 2Wi0RG Z10Z &

sjuawAed pue sidioday

Alewiwng

uoijepinbi] ayj jJo ssaiboid @




s £T0Z JequizacN OE | {uonepinbil u) paaiur dnoig 32Wod | [e1I3UapYUD Pue MBALY | 411 81M0I2Q LT0Z @

‘slo)pald
10) J2Uaq |epueuy 1Paap Aue 23e1auab jou op Ing
Juawsbebus syl Jo 1ed Alessadau e ade $HSe) aSoY L

"pal4nou; S1502 3y} Joj sjuswAed
Bujnss) pue SUONIEYIDUCDAL JUNOIDE JUeq Ajyiuow
40 uoneaedald au3 Buipnpul suonouny buusiysen .

pue
!po19i<lloD UG IARY SM3IASL 9SBD |BUIJUI OM]

!Aj@eiddoadde o3 papuodsadt pue
PRy ‘PRIIOS UIDQ SBY SI0NPDID 3peS) 00Z €0 aU)
40 1aquinu abue| e Wwol paaleoad 20uspuodsalio) -
‘asnoH sauedwod yym
paly pue sasAoldwa pue sioypaJtd s,Auedwo) ay)
03 panss| pue paledatd sem podag A101NJeIS 1SR YL -

!AjBulpl10d0E YiM e3P Bl S19)1eWw ddueydiod

2.NSU2 03 smalaad Aselp Jejnbag pue swaysAs buijy

auone s,Auedwol ayl buiwieyuew pue bunly ases

‘2503 2U] 40} dUSIIM ADUIA|OSU| UR JO SdURUIIUIRW
ay3 buipnpu suooe juawabeuew aseny .

124N)BU SAIRNSIUILIPE

ue JO syse) Jaylo pue suoiebiqo souedwod pue
AJ0IN1EIS JO JUSWIYINS 0] 23ejad Ajlewlad ydsiym syse)
Buimo((oy ay3 Ino pawded asey am pouad ayi bunng
s)se} Aloymels

'11 2bed uo pajesp se ‘pied

Ajusnbasgns sem Wed PaglIdsald sy} Woly puspialp v
'po216R 219M SLUIEPD pUR PIMIIADL SBM SI0)IPDID
apen paJnaasun ppz's D s,Aueduwlon Sy3 Woudy paaladal
ouapuodsal10d ‘Hodad siyy jo pouad 2y Bulng
SUoOnNYLI}SIp puaplialqg

{ponunuol)
pouiad Jodou 2y bunnp pawloptad Miom

"IN U JONPRID palndas auy Aedal 01 JUSIDYINS
34 J0U JIM SWiep UoeB) Woly SSLBA0I3I [RUOIIPPY

*uodal xau

An0 Wl papapal 2q |Im suswoadbe yins wod) s3sA0Iad
pue 710z 12qQo10 7 J2uis ‘sianddns Aued paiyy snoliea
ym pasJbe usaqg aaey SjuaLDalbe Juawaes Jayng

‘IA0LR PSUCIIUDLL SILIIA0I] aU3 U
paynsad saey swnep pue vonebiy ayy Bunsind ‘a3ep o)

suonebnsaaug

-ased uoiebiyl] [NJSS30INSUN Ue JO UOISNIUO0D
2y} BuImo||0) +S# 113 0 S99y 1263 Jo punpl Y -

pue ‘siasiape |eba| ,si03epinbi]
ouy predas auam TS/'ZTEF JO JUNODDIE UO pjAY Spuny
‘sunejp uopebil oMy Jo uoisnpuod ayy buimoliod .

ruonebiy

yam pajenosse s99y (ebay Jo Juswasinguial Buidaped
‘poriad au3 Ul GOZ'6SEF PaAIRIBL RARY S10jepInbr By1
uonebnyi] - spunjay 934 jeha

'£92'186'1F 0}

uonepinby ay3 ul pasiead spunjal ajed |e303 au3 sbulg
Siyl anp spunjas Buipuesino Jo dadsaa u) sspuoyine
Buned snowea yum anUIRUOd suolheobau pue polad
2U) U] PRISA0ID DIIM /£ PGTF 10 SPUNDL $IIRI JBYHNn4
spunjay sajey ssauisng

'SpUNQJb AJijBIIUIPYUOD UG SI03IPaD

01 P3s0[IsIp 3q JCUUBD puUBR BAJISUSS A[|RIDISWIUICD

aie uonebiy ay1 pue swiep asay) Jo s)izag ‘sJanddns
Aped payy jsuiebe swiepd jo 19dses u) pouad ayy

Ul paAladel uaeq sAey uolwe ' cF buyplng s1usLes
SIUUOK JUIUWI NS

SUOIIRSI|BIY 13SSY

poilad J10dadt 343 Burnnp paowdogiad JIop

Alelwing
uonepinbi|
a3 jo ssasboud



9

£T07 JaqwanoN 0g | {uenepinbi ur) pajiLr] dnosd yawo) | |eruapyuod pue ajealld | 417 anioed L10Z @

MOTF 40 uoIbal ayy Ul aue
S3113A0D34 24n3Ny paldadxd pue sSpunad 23ed SSaUISNg
JO Jaguinu g ansind 03 2NURUOD 31R1ST |BYY 21C|3(

“1INY U1 10YIipa.D) padndas syl Aedad 03

JUDIIYNS 3G M A3Y1 uoireIdadxa ou AjuaLund S| alay)y
‘apew aq Aew uonebiyl| 9yl wody Sa14eA0034 |euollIppe
ISIIUM "£T0Z 12qw0aq T€ AQ 23e152 U03epinbl| 2yl ojul
P3AIZ22] 2Q 0] suones||eas 1ayuny padxa siojepinb
ay] pue saied paiyl yim paalbe usag sABY SJUDLUDIIRS
Jayuny ‘panou Asnojaaud sy ruoiebn pue swiep
bujobuo ayy woly salusAodal aApadsold ueyl Jaylo
syasse s, Auedwon ayl Jjo Allolew oyl pasiead aAeY I

suojjesijeal 24n3ny pajewnsy

"SWOISND) pue INUIASY WH 243 o)
PanIWIgNS pue pamalndd ‘patedaud stam suonendwod
xe3 uoielodsod |enuue s,Auedwor) 9yl - XeJ

*2seD aul JnoybnoJyl sjeasaul Jejnbad
18 paJaA0dad ag 0] SaNUNRUCD PaLIndul 1VA 94l - LVA

'2IEISD UOIEPINDI| AU) 40) SUOIIESI|RD]

FSILWIXBW 0] J3PJ0 Ul SWIBD SNOWEA UO SJasiape |eba)
ANo Yyum Bupom a1 am pue Buiobuo aie sysel asayl
‘Buipuaiauod 3193 pue sbupasw Abajelys Buipnpou
‘5103101105 UJIM 9DUPUOISIII0D puR SIUDLLIDIRIS SSIUUM
03 Jndul pue maiaad ‘saied Jueadlad aUJ 10) So|qeIaAIRp
10 UCINPOId pue SJUILINJIOP JO MIIAIL Y] pPapnaul
SMSEL "UIM Jeap 29 03 anuiuod abed snojassd ayl uo
0] paJ4ajaa uolaebiy| bulobuo pue sianddns Aped piyy
jsulebe swie|s auy wody Buisite sianiel — uvonebinry

sianew 31xads ase)

{ponunuod)
poudad J10daa ayj Bunp pawaoliad YoM

®06

OO

(panunuod)
Alewiwng
uonepinby

243 Jo ssaibo.d



] £10Z 52qWanoN pE | {uonepinbi W) pauwnn dnain 19We? | [2USPYLOD Pue 3ieAUd | 41T aialad L1602 &

‘Aped palyi e 03 J8puo 53500
DSJI9APR 000°00EF e Aed 0] paJapJo sem Auedwod auy
‘wep uoiehiyy njsssDonsun ue uo buling e HuiMmolo4

19pJ0 1500 ISIDAPY

‘poacddde 51 udswAed 210530 1RISP Ul pasAjeur

pUE PaMIIAIL 4R 53500 |euolssajold |y ‘asealdul

03 Ajoy1) aJe pue uoebiy buicbuo 3yl Jo Auxajdwos pue
yibua oY1 uo JuspuIdap BIe SISCI SININI MET SHEMIIS

POL'E pred |10
0zg palWT Ry
(478" PIT (MN) uieunopy ucy

§)s0) abeiOls

006's2 pied jejo ],
000'6L «dT1ME7 SHEMSS

is1seq

yseo e uo padsedausd usaq sey ydiym ¢ abed uo Junodoe
sjuawAed pue sydisdad 3y3 Ul pada)yad Jou snyj aue

pue pied uaaq 194 J0U aABY Buimoljog 33 ‘53500 253U JO

(ponuzuod) poutad
}odaus ay3 Burinp palutoiad }lom a3 Jo 150D

GSS'SH pled [ejoL
899°9E Py JuaaBeuey eleq (e10)
6.2') popu MMy
5092 P11 (in) ureunoy uoy

$350) obeims

‘S9010AU Ayluou Jo Jdiadal uodn
J0J PRJUNOIY. SI | WA PUR JUNODIE U Ipew sue sjuaided meT SHE Mo,

TEL'19E pred [ejo)
L8L'oL Jd77 AUng unjy
¥5Z'6EE 11 MET SHe Mg
1622 o717 [BUOnEUIBI U MOIg JoAEWN

251161 pted |ejol
£68'62 paiur (adoirm) BuginsuoD uebiaen
691'9E} dT1 Bunnsuo) |14
19591 HPWIE) sowouea) yo3
628'81L aje1sg |edy agolsg
saey Sjuaby

:poriad

Hodad ayy Buunp palIndul 219m 53500 BUIMOII0) BYL

‘SpuUNJad S3184 S59UISNQ |BAPISAY 193][03 03 $[|DUNOD
1820] YUMm 3sie1| 01 SNUITUOD I1L15T (BIY 0P »

pue ‘uonebn) bulobuc

2U1 0] UCiEaI Ul SDIIAIDS BPIAGId 03 SNURUOD ‘dT]

bumnsuod 114 pue p31 (doan3) bupinsuod juebiaey
‘so1LWou003 yo'3 ‘sjusbe |eusaixa jo ssquinu y .

!s19)ddns
Apred paiyy ysuiebe swied pue uoiebiy) ay3 uo esiApe
0] ANUUOD (,MET SLIBMBIS,) d11 ME] SLIEMD)S  «

113 243 Bumo||0s umop papuey sjuawbpn(

Aue pue (,13,) sjeungu] juausAojdwiy Jo 1adsad

Ul s1op1ewl os|e pue siapew uonepinbi jeisuab
UG 3SIADPE 03 SNUNRUOD 477 |PUONBLUDIUL UMDY JRAR
:Jejnoiued ug uonepinby sy Buunp Juswubisse
BY3 UD ¥JOM O] panuiuco aAry uopeisiuiwpe Buipaosad
213 ) pappnaisul swily jeuojssaoad Jo Jaguinu
popad
yodaa ay) unnp patuioad diom a4} JO 150D

(penuiuod)
Ateunung
uonepinbi|

213 jo ssalbo.d



8 £10Z J8qwasoN O | {uonepinby ur) papwi dnoto 1awoed | [enuapyue) pue sjeald | 411 205 2102 @

068'v95'6 puey ui ajuve|eqg
6Z6'v68 9 3QeAIBO3Y LYA
196'699'8 5 JuNCIIE Bulieaq 35alajul UE Ul pIAY Spunyg
:jo dn apep

0687956 soue|en
0r1'599°6T SBO'8YB'T sjuswied |pjoL
8bE'109 BPETOS 4 $40]IpaJ D asuadx] w apedy
LT6'EPB'E - 1031PaJD paurag o} juswied
000"y 000t wimay psodaq jusy
959 9z . sabseyn yueg
190°8 - £1955Yy JO PIUBINSUY
7991 - wea] Xe] 15ey28 JN0_dg
780006 - Aupqert Juay UonEnSIUNLIPY
ZL5 S8 Buisiuaapy Aloynyels
766'0T LEB 5191uN07 g abeysod
9T0'E6T 5Py 51507 9beumIS
66T - abeayiy
78 - , 515070 auoyds|al
LTE'T - sabieyny Ansibay pueq
99b't - Buidied pue [aaedl
[43 4 - UDIJEPOWILICDY
ETT - Buusen
Y4 - 834 YST 04 JUNDIDY UMDY 0] J3ysuel)
9%0'T £65°1 £ sasuadxd s,403epinbn juior
6ST'PRY'T 000°£L0S £ 5984 5,J0jepINbr Julor
1p8'+20°S - £ 5394 ,S.J0)R5UIW pY JUIOf
000'00E 000°00€ JapJQ 51500 95J3APY
80T°06E'C pST'P0T uonebin - saad jeba]
SEQ'ETT 9/5'S sasuadxy jebay
£8£'048'T 8ip'Z8 s324 |eBaq
I5L'P1L £79'8LT uonebnn - sas4 s3uaby
690'S5¥ 678'81 33pysg |eay aRI0[3q - $894 sjuaby
601°61E - saa4 slanjep/sjuaby
8¥9'7Z - $1500 1030RAU0D-gNS
08¢'t - SpUNJaY JaWoisnD
or10'tTL - £)500 AN 2105
SZ5'T (4 §22IAJ95 |]
0LT'LE - adueusuIel ]
000's2 - 59384 SJUB)NSuUC ) [1e12Y
661'809 - 5310y
56 - sasuadx3y Auadoug 13U10
sjuswieg

ajep o}

poliagd 530N

0E£0'0EZ'6Z BBT'IEL'E $3d19291 [B30}
/8076LETY 000'00£°E pEAISa] SIIUOLW JUILUSMSS
96F'£9E 96t'/9¢ 4 punjay uonebiy - sasd jeba
96£°1E - JUBWANBS FIUBINSU]
599°9£9 - WBWIMDS Aueliem
¢es - Aladolg |enipa|su]
it £t SWI0IUT ISINY
$95'8Z - spuryay 48410
P65 9L - $3|ES 35U
T09'EE - SpUny BSEIB.L HIeq PloH
£94°T86°T 13744 spunal smey
£52'8T - si01gag 418410
LZE'EVRT - $8550| XE} JO B|ES
SHT - SJUBUNSIAUL B 53JBYS
STE'9T £6 s1qag xoog
00Z'sk - Aniadoad pjoyasea
005’62 - 5]9SSY L] JO 3|eS
TpR'STT 806’8 1s313ju] yueg
TPE'LTE - S5punjay aduesnsu]
000'p0S - 31eQay 51507 Bunaylep
£92'0Z¥'81 - T UONENSILILUPY WO PAAIRIDL USED

sydianey

33ep oL

pouad  soJoN

L1027 190120 £ 01 9107 1840130 £
junoase sjuswAed pue sidiadad siozepinbit juior

sjuawAed

pue s3disday
uonepinby

a3 Jo ssasbouad



£107 19qwaAoN 0 | (uonepinbi ul) papiwi dnoag J9wo? | [eRUSpYU0D pue ajealld | 411 9RioRa L10Z @

‘paanbal se SWoIsN) § 2nuaAdy
IWH 03 40y paiunodoe HBuIaq S pUR I|qRISA0IRI SI UdIyMm
'19A 10 19U UMOYS BJB DA0QE UMOYS SWUNS (| — G 330N

"SW0ISND
@ BNUSASY WH ©1 40) pajunodoe Bulag si paaIzdal
1Sa49JUl UO Xe] uoielodiod paleosse Il Junodde
Bueaq jsalajul ue Ul piay 2J4e Spuny |y - § 810N

LT10Z
j4dy €1 uc pled pue paiepsp sem 3 a4y Ul souad 810
10 PUSPIAIp Wed paquiasasd [euly pue 151y v — ¢ 930N

"€£102 IUdy

01 U0 SI0)paJD [enuJaR4d pue paindas sy Aq paasbe
Se SISPQ $1500 2Wi] B U0 Sasuadxs pue $a9) 119y medp 0]
pasioyjne ate siojepinbry ay3 Aibuiplioday “uoiepinbr
8y} 03 pandde s1 uonensuiwpy 6ulpsadold e ul 19s
ucpeIauNWal Jo siseq auy (uopepinbyl 01 UGiSIAUOD JO
217 Y3 1P 30.0) U) 213M YDIYyMm) 986T SINY Aduaalosul
U} JO 2T ¥ 31Ny YIIm 9dUBPJ0DJE U] — € 30N

ealeate]
uoiepinbi| ayy 03 paluUNiad 249M JUNOIZR UG play spuny
‘asea uoneby SUC Jo UDISNPUOD BUIMO||0d - Z 9I0N

‘spunj uonepinbi| woly

P3|119S U3 MOU SABY UD[EJISIUIWIPE 34} Ul PaJindul
51502 uleLIeD "uonRepInbr] 3Y1 ojul paLIBJSUBL) Siam
JUNODOE UORBJISILIWPE dY3 wel) spuny sniding - T 930N
junosoe sjuatiuAed pue s31d1oo9.4 03 sB10N
juswiulodde ,sio3epinbii Juior a3

25UIS SuopDBSUeR] (B pUE '/ 10T 480100 7 03 uonepinby
ayy uy suoaesued) ay) bulpeep ‘abed snoinaad

au} uo papiaoid si Junoooe suawAed pue sidRadl ¢

®e

OO

sausuAed

pue s3d1203y
uonepinbiy

Y3 Jo ssatboud



119 £307 12qwasoN DE | (uonepinbir w1} pajir| dnodD 1BWoD | [RRLSPYUCD puB FleAlld | 471 @WoRG L1072 O

3WoMN0

SJ0}1po.dd 10} uonjewdojuy @




1T

‘PaAIRIB] SWieD 4opaUd Aue paube
0] }40Mm Aup 2EU3puUn 0] pudlUl JOU 0P aM ‘SI0}PaID
pa4n2asun 10) UuoiNqUIsp e jo Padsold ou S| a4yl sy

ssazoJld swie)

£10Z -oquaAaN DE | (uonepinbi| Ui} paywn dnolo 12WoD | (eUIpyLe] Pue a1eatd | 477 aaItied £T0Z ©

‘SJOYp=LD
paJn>asun 03 sUonNQuUISIp J1SYHN) oU 3q ||1M 313y L

S10}1PALI PBINIISU(N

LPETDSF

pa(ienba panquisip Med paguasald [Buly 2y pue uolw
Z/7F 10 §590Xa uj sem pasibe stutepd o anjea 12303 Y
'218359 LONREPINDI) BY) WOoLY uMeIp UsdQq 39A J0U

aAey uonNQLAsp 243 Bupjew Joj $3S00 INY *palonpsp
alam £59°86F Buljelol ucnngulsip syl bupjew Jo

$3500 aJojaq (Whwixew Aiojniels auy bueq) goo‘'009F
SeM S10J1paJd 0) |gRIBAR puUn) B4 PaqLIDsald ay]

‘pied Apuanbasqns pue £10e j4dy £1 uo palepap
Sem F ay3 Ul 20uad 8T1°D 40 uonNQIsIp Wed paquosald v

Hed paglIdsaig

*5101pa4d
|enuaga)aid umowyy j|e 03 £T0Z 1aqwdas 9 uo
pled sem F au) Ul 3ouad QOT JO PUSPIAIP |enUIRId ¥

S1031pald [e13uUdIs)ald

"IIng Ul predal aq f[im JopaL)

pa.naas au) palaadxs jou S| ) ‘4aasmoH “uonebiiy

pue swie> Aped payr Buiobuo syl woly Jenonded )
‘paLIndul S3500 pue Suoilesiieas a4ning uc Juapuadap aq
[lIm SuoiRngulsip ain3ny Aue jo Sulwn pue wnjuenb 3y
‘uonensiuiwpe buipasaad ayl w

000°00£’85F pue uonepinby| syl ut £26'cH8'EF buyieIoy
SUQIINQUISIP PaAIRd2) SBY JOJIPRID Pa4Ndas Ul ‘a3ep
0L '000°000'0FT3 2 40 JONP3JD PIN23G DYl 0} POMO
1qap {2301 SMOLS SJIBYY JO JUSWIBIRIS 5101034 3YL
‘poLad

ay3 i (,Joupald paundas Bul,) pAYWN suosInboy
AsjieH 03 pled suCiINALIISIP OU U23Y ABY 319Y |

S1031PaId PBINDAG

®o6

®e
OO

2W02IN0
S10}Ipatd
10j uoneWIOJUT



[43 £107 Jaqiiaaon 0F | (uonepnbll w) pagiwn dnoi 1awed | |BRUIPHUGD pue 3eALg | dT1 M0pa L1102 O

ucnelaunwal ,s103epinbi ulor

S9suadxa pue uoneldunwdy




ET

£T02 aqwaaoN 0 | (uonepinbi) ul) paywi dnols Jawo) | |BIURPYUOD pue 3jeAld | 77 sR0Ra 102 &

‘g abed uo junoooe sjuswded pue sidiedss ayy ul
UMOUS SB 65T '8+ 2T JO UOIIBISUNWDL UMEBID DABY I

23ep 0] UMEIP SDDJ — SISO DL

‘yeis Jo sapelb e ssouoe noy/gT 6LEF JO el

1no 3bieyo sbeiase ue e sunoy O8'008’'8 Jo dn apew
TL 8T LTZ' T JO SIS0 3WIY |210) PALINJUI BARY aM
/102 42g0100 7 01 Juswiuiodde une jo ajep ayl DuUIS

"1J215 JO SapeuB jje SS04oe INOU/BT 6ibF
10 9311 1n0 2b.kyD 2beJaAR UR JB SINOY JO §9°766 JO

dn apew G/ Z¥8R'SHHF ade pouad ay) 404 51502 S NG

paLIN3U] SIS0 3ut]

1A snd ‘pawdopiad s) oM 3y usyMm

awin ayl 1e 211012 Ag pasn sajed 3no abueyd Aunoy
buijieaaad ayj je paienoe2 uonepinbil 3yl w Buisue
siaiew 03 Bupusie Ut 4eis oy pue sioyepinbn
u1or ay) Ag uaalb Ajuadoad swiy syl ©3 3adualaal

AQ uonieasjuiwipe buipaseld ay)l ul sioypadd AG €107
|lidy 0T U0 paxlj sem UORRISUNLIDL JNO JO SISeq UL

UORRIUNWIDL JO SISEY

*1S00 0U 1B NoA 0} papiaold 2g [ Siyl pue Jodad siy)

JO JUOJJ Y] UO SS2UPPE 23 38 sn 93 Buium ui 3sanbau
ANoA puss aseadid ‘Ados taded e asnbas noA pinoys

YSWOI /N WO SHI0[SD MMM 18 peojumop
J0J Bige|leae s ,UOIBIBUNLDY 0] aping ,5101pald ¥,

uopeIduUNLRL S103epIinbit Julor

®6

®e
OO

uoneldaunuial
,5103epinbry JuloC

sasuadxa
pue uonelaunuay



1 2107 Jaqwason 0g | (uonepinbi ut) pajiwn dnoi9 19WAJ | [BNUSPUUOD PUB 21BALd | 411 33020 £102 @ . .

® e

e 3] w3 mw 3 w3 (w3 [EGveesaunonave v

riSPY SLTVE'SYY 59°266 00" L2V ¥ |syozy  |szeveze _ sr'zs 51'08¢'28 _ 58°581 _ 05'528'98 _ 96°1SL | $2'99¢'691 [se1m _ 1509 '8 SYNOH W10L
0£°9¢2 52 2vP'S9l 0L¥eE [TRAvE] SLLL 52 20't S5°Z 00°916'C 05°8 00°CIC2E 06°9S 00°128'SZh 09°Z7h
9% 625, ST E59'C 059 05 €12 G2 5 €20') 56 00 88 0z'0 00 8ZE'Z or e - - xe]
98 Zy! 00 b52'191 08112 00 004'T 00 0L - - 00 928'E oLe 00 G008 05 96 00 128'5Z1 09 Z¥1 uanebnn
sioney u_u._uwnw ase)
[T 05 268 ¥} 07 6ZF 00°L¥¢ 9% 05° LT 00°L¥Z 03 0 00 ¥FI'L9 oL oF L 05'9%5 02 0162 (TR 0611
0L 00€ 05 850'Z1L OF €48 00 §52'9% oL L2 00 69 0z 0 00 ZLP'¥S 08 €21 05 816 06 1 00 ¥82 or 0 panoasun
1L bEL 00 £¢0'8T 0z 9 - - - - - - 00 85561 0z 12 00 G8Y'9 00 L1 pa/naag
00'51e 00 98 oo 00 98 or'o - - - - - - - - [BlusIBald
16°LoY 0050L'L 0z 4l - - 00 821 oro 00 Z:L'2 ] - - 00 55¢ 05 0 seakodug
SIoNpaI)
Z9°128 004817 08’8 00'SZ4’ L 00°'S - - 00°Z5€ 08°0 - . 00012 00’k
Gt 162 06 1681 |y 05 €8 oLE - - 00 Z5€ 08°0 - - 00€1Z 0t 0 ployasea’ pue ployseld - Auadold
Gl v6E 0% 682 0oz 05 262 0E L - - - - - - 00 /6¥ aLo {yoo}g B 8) sjessy Y0
$1aSSy JO Usiesyesy
0l°6¥Z 00°59.°T [T 000452 090k - - - - 00'56¢ 05°0 - -
OL'6¥2 0065.°2 QL L 00 0L€'Z Q9 0} - - - - 00 S6€ 050 - - suonebiyssnu|
m:o_umm_wwﬁ_::_
¥6°26¢ 00°195°221 G9'02¢ 05'22T'28 0g'svl 05°E25°12 0C6Y G.89¥'9) 60°9¢ 00°LZ5°cE 5¥'€9 SZ0LLET 52°9T
vereZ || s2 8290l 59 8¢ 00 6Z¥'L 06 Z¢ - - Sz ozb'L SZ¢ - - 00GLL'L 057 Buyiodey jessuag
Zrlp 00 £8¥'56 05 082 00 ¥2¥'2T 09 001 05 Sv6's 0g 0z 00 P08’ LL 08 97 06 PEE'IE 0E'09 00 G16'02 os'ee amsol) pue waisbeuely asen
cLyLY G2 LT 0L 45 05 8292 ezl 00 829'Z1 00 62 06 8EZ'E 009 05 98L'Z 51 ¢ 52 096 ST b Buind Aolmels pue Guayser)
Bujuueld puk LOYEIISIUILIPY|

[Grses | @)wed sinoH |

ysajel
aberaay wiol H“

(33800 [ smop 7 3hsep ] snod {3) w00 SINOH {3) 1503 $inoH {3) 1800 sanoH
U N FOOORO VA

uoddng 3 sweisissy siabeuepy juels|ssy siabeuep SJ0J02IK] JUBISISSY 540134410 § Sieuney

‘paaube

swied Jo/pue pas|ead Bulaq s39ssSe 3yl JO 3N|RA |RIDURUL BYY DUOM JuBA3|aJ BU} Jo Alxajdwod syl o3 piebas Buiaey ‘aousiiadxs
pue AJ0IUIS J19y] uodn paseq ased 3yl Jo padse yoea uo yJom 0] paubisse udaqg aaey Jels ajeudoadde syl -paJtsaodal

10 papJodal uaaqg Jou sey juatuubisse ayl uo bupjom LBIS |RIIRIDIDBS AQ Juads awl] "wa3sAs Bulpaoosad awn pasKayndwod

B U0 2SED 3Y3) uo bup4om juads awiy JI9Y3 pap1odad ased ay3 03 paubisse (saarysed buipnoul) Jeis [esoiuydal pue sisuped ||y

LT0T 1940300 T 03 910T 4303120 £ porad 3y} 10y 53500 Swy ,s1o3epinbry julog



(4 4 £102 42qwanon 0 | (uonepinbi wi) paliwi] dnoso JRWo) | [B1UIPYUOD) PUB 3IRALG | 71 311I019a 102 @

00'6SH'vRP'T

NMvHa §334

(3) 350D
Loiel
abesany

(3} 1500

Tvlol

(3) 1500

sinoH

loddng % sjueysissy

(3)150D

sinoH

srabieuepy weIsISsy

(31800

sinoH

siebBeuey

(3} 1500

sinoH

SJO0P0&N (] JUe)SISSY

{3) 1502

SANOH

SI0129.4(] P SiauliEd

v 3 ] CEERE] R (aoves 3] [3avaio u3d ¥NOH/ALYY 3OVNIAY|
BLGLY ZL 9Kz | og00s'® | | 1LuBsYEe |oozz6z | 1o6zs'ons [006se’s | zo'szz'ior [orws |ezori'a [scier's [egosviuses  [sreest | 1S02 ® SHNOH TV.LOL
8. £29 L0°208' e’y | sTRiETL L0'T60'ZY $6'161 68 £E9'0VE SY'VLE VI 116'68 05'681 ZEPR0'L61 SSOPE 208LL°18L 08'Li8
78 OLY TE 652'86 0L 802 06 6EE'S SSEZ 68 0L1'GY S8 9Ll 00 8.25'%1 0962 ¥991Z'¥L oL 8 6Z ¥L0'61 08 0Z xe|
1128y 05 LE2'%6 07 565 £F BOS'LL 00’18 15 19L°2) 06 2€ £5 0S¥’y or 6 12 815'8l 0092 1Z 866'0F 06 ¥ 1vA
¥9 199 GZ'OM'EE0'Y | SE OIS ¥L PpT'6L OF L8 EF 19L'Z8 0L ¥Z2 ¥L 6¥6'0L 06 051 96 8YE¥Ol S¥ 208 25902102 0f S08 uoiebn
s1e))ey MNjdadg asen
69'86% 96°ZSL'LEP'L | S9'6BS'E S2'910'98¢ Se'6EL'L | £6'046'982 $5°69. PO'GEE 08I 5L86g 15°569°641 OrEsZ LO'PE1'BEE 0ZZEY
9z 622 GZ 102765 Sb 1512 SZ QIEEYE S8 ¥8S') | b eeseLs ol zee €Y 8ITTLE 08 657 £¥ ZE9'oF 00 99 00 88£'01 0L Tk painoasun
0€ €08 1§ L7608 0L 28T 98'Z¥L 050 - - ey orlL 05 ¥l 6Z 0Z6'2L 0z £01 00 8L2'901 0S ¥iL paIndsg
i¥ 188 P8 4N:] 019k 00 88 ov 0 L6509 064 - - - - - - [eluaiaaid
£0 EVS £b Z86'GHI ovesl'L V9 Lib'ey 09 6¥1 10 6ZE" 102 52125 BL 0609 58621 98 TFL'09 0Z ¥38 £0820'L8Z 00°G0E saakojdurg
SIOHPBID
Z8 iy 08 960°G2ZY 957106 £6°'5¥8°99 05 082 00°5¥2°68 00 12 1Z §66'89 59°0¥L 1L ZES'COL ot Ll ¥9'116'66 01801
98 9Z% 0S 065'.2€ G¥ L0/ 1L L4299 00 BLZ 6Z £80'68 OE 622 61 £11'G9 S0 vEL 15 GLV'EE 0ger tl vL2'¢L o Es Ployases pue ployaald - Apadold
6Z 1L 00 009'G 0Ll - - - - - - 00 005’5 0Ll - - s1e8SY PHEUD
¥Z €62 00 9¥Z 66 08 08 1Z 895 052 14 669 oLl &b 122'¢ 099 ¥l 258'2¢ 00 oF 05 £¥8'42 00 2 (%0015 6 @) stessy Jsuio
v 8LL 00 094'2¢ 09 G¥ - - - - - - 00 000'ZE 08 ¥ 00 094 080 £1990 ¥008
$1aSSY JO uolesieay
TL004 10°66P°5Z1 01 6L 9€°008'S 0052 LL'6ES'ZL 0S°2E - - 9828401 05°5L ¥9'525'96 01°901
08 102 G LPE'GZL 0984} 98 ert's 05 ¥Z VR 0528 - - g€ £82°0L 05 Gl ¥9 G16'06 Ol 90} apel| JO nso()
0cSIE 05 IG5t 050 05 151 050 - - - - - - - - Bupes) Buebug
Buipes]
6488 6.'916°95C 05 6EY 6L'1Z4%) 09's5 18'€90°8¢ v [ R 5Z°69 20°985°1¥ OL'EL 00°8Z1'SZ1 05°6E1
BZ 919 00 0592 0Eb - - £¥ biL 002 - - 1S 826 0g b 00 056 00 | Jonpuo?) S10108.40 Uo sHOdsY
1y €8S 6. 926'652 02 5eF BL1ZLLL 09 55 vl zi2'e 5% 66 9¢ 0EL'PE 5Z 69 05 £29'8F (1,42 00 521'¥21 05 8€1 suonebiysaau)
_ suonebisasu)
ZE §E¥ ZE6ZELPL SLU9LEL IZELE TP 08 £29 05'008'8L1 S0'05¥ €8 681'19 SLEPL SZ ¥8¥ 8LT 06°098 op'se6'6LL S0°6ZL
L1 9lb 9€ 8IS0k 01'66Z 0029522 0z LEL 19 1Z8'L SL8L LL¥P'E [-7) 00 91E°LL 08 801 ¥9 vL0'VE 09 82 buipjodey |eieuas
84 €65 £F 159'6Z 0T ey - - 98 TPE'9 008l 15 8Z6'Y 000} 00000 ez 00 08L'LL orZL SUGHDY (EtjiL)
9L'6LE Ll ¥28'26E 58 /%6 ¥l O6E°6L 06 89¢ 285166 S¥ 6V 009062 0€ 59 25 195011 00'181 15 569'64 i} amso|) pue Wawabeuey ase)
59 6Tk £F $8Z'¢8L 09 0EP 10 18E'SE 05 EEL 1Z Z8L'%9 S8 €91 Lz osl'oe 0L 09 89 909'¢k 0€ 89 GZ GBE'Y =0 Bun4 Auoimels pue Busiyse)
Bujuueld pue uonesjsiunupy

‘paasbe swie Jo/pue pasiieas Buiaq s19sse SUY JO 3N|BA |RIDUBUY Y] SI0M JURAS|AL 3U] Jo A1IX3|dwod 3Y) 0}
piaebau Buiaey ‘sousiiadxs pue Ajls0iuss J19y] uodn paseq ased ay] JO 10adse yoea uo 3Jom 0) paubisse usaq aaey yeis aleudosdde ay)

'PJ3A0I2) 10 pap.0dad Uudag Jou sey Juawubisse ayj uo Bupom Jjels |ene3aasas Aq juads awi] (walsAs Buipaodal swn) pasuaindwod
e uo ased ayl uo Bupjiom Juads awiy 13yl pap1oral ased ayy 03 paubisse (sialysed Bupnpul) Jeis [eaiuyda) pue sisuped ||y

LT0T 1940120 Z 0} £T0T 19403100 £ poilad ay3 10} $3502 SwNy ,s103epinbi jusor



51 £107 s2quanoN 0f | (uonepinbi w) panwr dnoss 12wos | |8NUSPYUDD PuUB 31RALd | dTT 3W0RA LT0Z &

'sulodad ssaubouad toud Japun pasoadde
2q 03 pawaap 40 paroidde sasuzdxa 10 uoeIBUNWS
g4njsip jou Aew sabBusjiey2 yans eyl ajou ases|d

59|y
33 Jo (£)HE°8T 91Ny YuMm aouepJodde Ul ‘Jo paulejdwod
Buiaq sasuadxa Jo/pue uonjelaunwal ayy buljeyap
uedad ssalboid ay3 jo (s)ueddde ayy Aq di@oad

40 Sy2am JUBIa uIyM Spew 3q 1snw suenedjdde yang

*paJinou)
sasuadxa ay} Jo |je 40 awos buibudjjeyd asimiayio

Jo ableyd o3 pajiue a1 9m UdIYym uoelsunual

JO siseq ayj 1o junowe ayy Buionpad ‘(ssiny 2yl Jo +£°81
3Ny YlIm 93Ueplodde Ul) SI9PJ0 alow J0 3U0 40) UNoD
ay] 03 Ajldde Aew (31n0D U3 JO 3ABI| UM 10 SJ03Ipadd
Pa4nd3suUn 3yl JO 3N|eA Ul 9%0T 1Sed| 1e Jo Hoddns

U1 YIM) J0UPDID PALNDISLN 10 J0JPAJI PaInds Auy

sasuadxa

10/pue uonessunwas abuajjeyd o3 b1 ,s3031pas)

S9Ny 243 JO 6°81

ainy yim aouepiodde ul ‘podas siyy Jo 3digdad Jo sAep 12
UlyIM 2pew aq 1snw sisanbaa yansg cJodad SIy) uiyum
paiddns Apeadie jey) 03 sasuadxa 10 uoiessunwald
Buipaebal uoizeuLIO] (eUORIPPE SpIAcad 03 sn 1sanbau
‘Builum Ul ‘Aews (1IN0 BU1 JO DARI| UM 10 SJ0YIPaID
P=31ndasun ay3 JO 3N|eA Ul %4 15e3| Je Jo Hoddns

BU1 UM} J0JPAID PRIND3SUN JC JOYPILD PRINITS Auy

uoniewdojut 3sonbal 03 Y6l ,sio3Ipal)

- 198l - - SJUsWIBSINGSIP [EI0L
- 709’ - - 984 Xe| isejjeg spioeq
- 661 - - afeay

preduny paansu| pred paunsuj

aapeniuny poliag
sjuawasinqgsip z Alobaje)

L20'ZL bI5'CT 0BE'T £0¥'0L sjusiasingsip 110 |

- 0Ly - - SJS07) BOUHSISANS
£05°01 69e'ZL FAS:] 259'6 siauneg g sbejsod
(¥ ¥ V22 - Sl s1800 abelo)g
¥S 69€ LA 14°) 81500 auoydeje)
20l BL¥ L - - safiieyn Ansibay pue
L¥9 8£9'9 LES') L9 Bunued pue jonel
- zey - - UONEPOWIWOSDY
- el - - Buusien

pieduny paunou|

pied paiunsu|
aAnejniing pollad
sjuawasinqgsip T Alobajeny

"INy Ul SJUBLLBSINASIP
ANO PRJRA0I21 10U JABY IM IBY] USS 9] UBD I YoIym
W01y puR Mojaq UBAIB aJe sjuawasIngsIp (e Jo s|ielq

*paLanouy si abesjiul
BYI USYM BLUI11 341 1B 2131012a Aq pasn dgi 01 dn jo :1ed
asbeajw piepuels buljjeaaud ay3i e psie|ndjed s sabed|y

€107 |lMdy 0T ue s101padd AQ uaalb sem pue
21E153 uonepInblj AU Wol) umeLp 3Q 01 U sasuadxa
pue 53502 9s3y3 al0jeq paJinbal s| |eacadde syosds

sjuawasingsiqg ¢ Atobaje)
1MOJ9( paslJewWLLINS ale 91ep 0 SJUsWIsINGSIp 4N
sSiuzli=asingsIiq

® 6

®e
e

"S]S0D pajedo||e
10 padeys apnpul os|e

Aew asay| 'si1so> sbeapw
J1ay3 1oy ased sy uo pabebua
4els 03 Juawassinquuial
‘gidwexa 10) ‘Aued piya

B 0] apeuw Ajjedsuab jou aue
Yolym pue sn Aq pred Ajlemiul

sosuadxa pue SIS0 24 253y

sjudwasingsiq z Alobaje)

‘pasinbau

sI |eaosdde ou yoiym 4oy

pue sajiJed pJdiyy 03 3102.41p sn
AQ apew! sjuawAed ale asay]

suawdsIngsiqg 1 At1obaje)
uoneuwlIolul pajielag

sasuadxo
pue uonelsunuwady



*paaiBsal sIYBM ||V "dT1 21I012Q L10Z @

"SULILY J2GUIBLL JO XJOMIDU |BQO|E ANO JNOGE SJ0W WIe3| 03 TR0YE/WI0D 911I0|SP MMM 335 35eald 'SIUBID 0] SBJIAISS
apiaoid 10U Op 477 IMN 33015@ pue 1L1Q S2u? Juepuadapu) pue djeledas Alleba| ade swiy Jsquisw $11 4o yoes pue L Lg (,1La,) 8sueienb
Aq pauu Auedwod 33eAud YN B ‘PANWIT NSIBLIYOL 2UIN01 203G JO WY J2quia e ‘477 IMN 2RI0|aQ Jo eliye wopButy pajun ay3 si d11 anioRa

‘wopbury paun ‘Zag YPI3 uopuol ‘alenbs 19ans
M3N T 3€ 2010 palays|Bal s1 pue §Z9£0ED0 Jaquwinu paaaisibal yim s3jem pue pue|bug u) patajsibal diysisuned Aprgel| pajw] e s1 477 8330j=2q

"91310j9@



LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

B Presenter information

mmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

conearame Robert Luff @ Where to send

tomaniname Deloitte LLP You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

s PO Box 810

|
|
‘ 66 Shoe Lane
|
|

Post tovn London

County/Region

e (Al [ WA
Country

[nx

Telephone

+44 121 632 6000
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

1 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House

04/17 Version 1.0




